

City of Hollywood **Procurement Services** Otis Thomas, Interim Director/Chief Procurement Officer 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

[THERMO AIR INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

IFB No. IFB-195-24-WV Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 29, 2024 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Wednesday, May 29, 2024

THERMO AIR INC Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company: THERMO AIR INC

Email: rdewit@thermo-air.com

Contact: RENI DEWIT

Address: 2875 N 29th Ave Hollywood, FL 33020

Phone: (954) 927-9333

Website:

N/A

Submission Date: May 29, 2024 2:15 PM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1 Confirmed May 24, 2024 3:13 PM by Robert Seitz

QUESTIONNAIRE

1. Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement Submission*

Please upload all specifications/licenses for your submittal here per requirements on Contractor Qualifications section.

THERMO_AIR_LOCAL_TAX_HOLLYWOOD.pdf CHRIS_DEWIT_STATE_LIC_2024.pdf THERMO_AIR_C_RENI_M_DEWIT_FL_STATE_MECH_LIC_2024.pdf THERMO_BROWARD_BUS_TAX_2024.pdf

2. VENDOR REFERENCE FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload for each vendor reference. Reference forms are to be completed by your vendor reference. They must be sent back to you to be uploaded with your bid response. A minimum of three (3) references are required.

• <u>Vendor Reference Form.pdf</u>

DUFFEY_REF_LETTER.pdf imperial_point_ref_letter.pdf Linda_ray_ref.pdf

3. HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY CLAUSE*

I, an authorized representative, the contractor, shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Hollywood, its elected and appointed officials, employees and agents for any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, damage, liabilities, interest, attorney' s fees, costs of any kind whether arising prior to the start of activities or following the completion or acceptance

[THERMO AIR INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement Page 2 and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the contractor, or anyone acting under its direction, control, or on its behalf in connection with or incident to its performance of the contract.

Confirmed

4. NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT*

I, being first duly sworn, depose that:

- A. He/she is an authorized representative of the Company, the Proposer that has submitted the attached Proposal.
- B. He/she has been fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Proposal;
- C. Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusion or sham Proposal;
- D. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contractor for which the attached Proposal has been submitted or to refrain from bidding in connection with such contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices, profit or cost element of the Proposal price or the Proposal price of any other Proposer, or to secure an advantage against the City of Hollywood or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
- E. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.

Confirmed

5. CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS*

The applicant certifies that it and its principals:

- A. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial of Federal benefits by a State or Federal court, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- B. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction, violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- C. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and
- D. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

Confirmed

6. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM*

- A. IDENTICAL TIE PROPOSALS Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie proposals will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:
 - 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
 - 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.

- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program (if such is available in the employee's community) by, any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of these requirements.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Confirmed

7. SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY *

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. "No Public officer, employee of an agency, local government attorney, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, local government attorney, or candidate would be influenced thereby." The term "public officer" includes "any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The City of Hollywood/Hollywood CRA policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the City/CRA does business.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

- Real property or its use,
- Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,
- A preferential rate or terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,

- Forgiveness of indebtedness,
- Transportation, lodging, or parking,
- Food or beverage,
- Membership dues,
- Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,
- Plants, flowers or floral arrangements
- Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate.
- Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services.
- Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

Confirmed

8. Certificate of Insurance*

See requirements in the <u>#SPECIAL TERM AND CONDITIONS</u> section.

CERTIFICATE_OF_INSURANCE_HOLLYWOOD.pdf

9. PROOF OF SUNBIZ REGISTRATION*

Enter company FEIN to be verified in Sunbiz

59-1197815 <u>Click to Verify</u> Value will be copied to clipboard

[THERMO AIR INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement Page 6

10. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE

IF CORPORATION - DATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:* 12/07/1967

STATE INCORPORATED/ORGANIZED:* Florida

REMITTANCE ADDRESS*

2875 N 29th ave

Hollywood FL, 33020

BIDDER/PROPOSER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TYPED FULL NAME* Robert H Seitz

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT ANY AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICES QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.* Confirmed

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.*

[THERMO AIR INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement Page 7 Confirmed

BID FORM*

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

• Bid Form MASTER.docx

bid_bond.pdf

11. SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a) FLORIDA STATUTES ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM STATEMENT IS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BY:* (Print individual's name and title) (Print name of entity submitting sworn statement)

Robert H Seitz

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:* Enter business address:

2875 N 29th ave Hollywood FL 33020

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:* Enter Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is:

If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement.

59-1197815

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in an federal or state trial court of record relating to

charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

yes

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "Affiliate," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime, or 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate. Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

I understand that "person," as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statues, means any natural person or any entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity.

The term "person" includes those officers, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity

Confirmed

SWORN STATEMENT CONTINUATION:*

Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)

Division of Administrative Hearings, determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the Final Order).

Neither the entity submitting sworn statement, nor any of its officers, director, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

SWORN STATEMENT CONFIRMATION*

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THAT PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017 FLORIDA STATUTES FOR A CATEGORY TWO OF

ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

Confirmed

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total			
1	General Conditions and General Requirements	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			
2	Demolition and Removal of Existing	1	Lump Sum	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00			
3	Lift and Installation of Chiller	1	Lump Sum	\$423,000.00	\$423,000.00			
4	Hookup Connections and Integration	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
5	Controls, Fire Alarm, System Integration	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
6	Completions and Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
TOTAL					\$627,000.00			

PRICE TABLES

[THERMO AIR INC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT Invitation For Bid - Hollywood City Hall Chiller Replacement Page 11



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD TREASURY SERVICES DIVISION LOCAL BUSINESS TAX

THERMO AIR INC 2875 N 29 AVE HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

Please contact us with any changes or corrections to your information.

<u>CUSTOMER SERVICE</u>: Should you have any questions regarding Local Business Tax or need to update / correct any information related to your Business Tax Account, please contact us by phone at 954-921-3225, by email at businesstax@hollywoodfl.org or in person at City Hall, Room 103, 2600 Hollywood Blvd. Please send all written correspondence to: City of Hollywood, Treasury Services Division, Attn: Business Tax, Room 103, PO Box 229045, Hollywood, FL 33022-9045.

PURSUANT TO STATE LAW, LOCAL BUSINESS TAX IS LEVIED FOR THE PRIVILEGE OF DOING BUSINESS WITHIN A CITY'S LIMITS, AND IS NON-REGULATORY IN NATURE. ISSUANCE OF A LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT BY THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DOES NOT MEAN THAT THE CITY HAS DETERMINED THAT THE EXISTING OR PROPOSED USE OF A LOCATION IS LAWFUL. ISSUANCE OF A LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT DOES NOT LEGALIZE OR CONDONE THE NATURE OF THE BUSINESS BEING CONDUCTED IF CONTRARY TO ANY LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION.

THIS IS NOT A BILL. DO NOT PAY.

BELOW IS YOUR LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT. PLEASE DETACH AND POST THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS.





.

Business Name: THERMO AIR INC DBA: Business Location: 2875 N 29 AVE Business Category: SERVICE/LICENSED BUSINESS Classification: Contractor/Air Conditioning Tax Basis: 5 - 25 WORKERS

Account Registration #: **B9024157-2024** Expiration Date: **9/30/2024** Tax Rate: **\$316.00**



Ron DeSantis, Governor

Melanie S. Griffin, Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES



LICENSE NUMBER: CMC056726

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 – 954-357-4829 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

DBA: Business Name: THERMO AIR INC Receipt #:183-856 HEATING/AIRCONDITION CONTRACTR Business Type: (MECHANICAL CONTR)

Owner Name: C DEWIT/ M RENI Business Location: 2875 N 29 AVE HOLLYWOOD Business Phone: 954-927-9333

Business Opened:11/04/1998 State/County/Cert/Reg:CMC056726 Exemption Code:

Rooms	Seats	Employees 10	Machines	Professionals	
<u> </u>		For Vending Business Onl	y		
Number of Machin	105'		Vending Type:		

5		Number of Mach	nines:				
1	Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
	27.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.00
3	Receipt Fee			27 00			

Receipt Fee

Packing/Processing/Canning Employees

27.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

C DEWIT/ M RENI 2875 N 29 AVE HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 Receipt #039-22-00000466 Paid 07/14/2023 27.00

2023 - 2024

COOL QUALITY SINCE 1959

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solicitation #:	IFB-195-24-WV					
Reference for:	Thermo Air INC.					
Organization/Firm Name providin	g					
reference:	Duffey Construction	n Co., Inc.				
Organization/Firm Contact		Title:				
Name:	Robert S. Talley		President			
Email:	steve@duffeyconst.com	Phone:	305-325-0001			
Name of Referenced Project:	At&t- Various Projets	Contract No:	Various Projects			
Date Services were provided:		 Project				
	08/31/2022	Amount:	\$1,946,781.00			
Referenced Vendor's role in Project:	Prime Vendor	X	Subcontractor/ Subconsultant			
Would you use the Vendor again?	🛛 Yes		NO. Please specify in additional comments			

Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary): Prime Mechanical subcontractor on numerous AT&T Telecom Switching Facilities in South Florida, including replacement of chiller plants, largest one being an operating six story telecom facility in Miami-Dade in 2022. Mechanical contract was \$1,946,781.00. Many others over 60 years.

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service				
a. Responsive				
b. Accuracy				
c. Deliverables				
Vendor's Organization:		·	·	
a. Staff expertise				
b. Professionalism				
c. Staff turnover				
Timeliness/Cost Control of:				
a. Project				
b. Deliverables				

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****							
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:		
Verified by:	Name:				Title:		
vermed by:	Department:				Date:		

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solicitation #:	IFB-195-24-WV				
Reference for:	Thermo Air INC				
Organization/Firm Name providin reference:	g Broward Health Imper	al Point Medical C	Center		
Organization/Firm Contact		Title:			
Name:	Steve Fredrickson		Project Manger		
Email:	sfredrickson@browardhealth.com	Phone:	954-776-8692		
Name of Referenced Project:	Maintenance Projects	Contract No:	Various Projects		
Date Services were provided:		Project			
	Jan. 2000 - Present	Amount:	1,000,000.00		
Referenced Vendor's role in Project:	☑ Prime Vendor		Subcontractor/ Subconsultant		
Would you use the Vendor again?	🛛 Yes		NO. Please specify in additional comments		

Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary): Multi-Years (continuous service) MAINTENANCE PROJECTS, resulting in multiple replacemnet, of, Piping and pumps and replacing control devices and rebuilding AHU's

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service				
a. Responsive			×	
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes	
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes	
Vendor's Organization:				
a. Staff expertise			X	
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes	
c. Staff turnover			\boxtimes	
Timeliness/Cost Control of:				
a. Project			\boxtimes	
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes	

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****							
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:		
Verified by:	Name:				Title:		
vermed by:	Department:				Date:		

VENDOR REFERENCE FORM

City of Hollywood Solicitation #:	IFB-195-24-WV		
Reference for:	Thermo Air INC.		
Organization/Firm Name providi	ng		
reference:	Infants in Need		
Organization/Firm Contact		Title:	
Name:	Linda Ray Center		Owner
Email:	linda.msr13@gmail.com	Phone:	786-897-3547
Name of Referenced Project:	HVAC Maintenance and replacement	Contract No:	
Date Services were provided:		Project	
	Jan. 1990 - Present	Amount:	\$ 11,000.00 - \$ 30,000 + annually
Referenced Vendor's role in Project:	Prime Vendor		Subcontractor/ Subconsultant
Would you use the Vendor again?	⊠ Yes		NO. Please specify in additional comments
Description of services provided	by Vendor (provide additional she	et if necessary	•

Description of services provided by vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):

Please rate your experience with the Vendor	Need Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
Vendor's Quality of Service							
a. Responsive			\boxtimes				
b. Accuracy							
c. Deliverables							
Vendor's Organization:							
a. Staff expertise							
b. Professionalism			×				
c. Staff turnover							
Timeliness/Cost Control of:		·					
a. Project			\boxtimes				
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes				

Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):

****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****								
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:			
Verified by:	Name:				Title:			
vermed by:	Department:				Date:			



ACORD [®] CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						(MM/DD/YYYY)			
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.									
IMPORTANT: If the certificate If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED,	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).								
PRODUCER	lighte to		mode noider in ned er ea	CONTA NAME:	07	Lauzurique			
A & H Insurance Services						a strain in the balance of the balance in the second second second second second second second second second se	FAX (A/C, No	. (954)	251-1423
3312 Griffin Road				E-MAIL	and a standard and a stand	Dautohomein): (,	2011120
				AUDINE			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
Fort Lauderdale			FL 33312	INSURE		and the second second second second	Direct Insurance Compa	any	terity m
INSURED				INSURE	11024		Octobartes		
Thermo Air Inc				INSURE					
2875 N 29 AVE				INSURE	RD:				
				INSURE	RE:				
HOLLYWOOD			FL 33020	INSURE	R F :				
COVERAGES			E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE F INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED C EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS O	i ANY REQUI DR MAY PER	REME	INT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN	IY CONTRACT THE POLICIE	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESP D HEREIN IS SUBJECT	PECT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD						LIM	IITS	
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL		1			Anno British	THING & BALLY & BALLY	EACH OCCURRENCE		00,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCC	UR]	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100	
						1	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	00
Α			N9BP826979		09/01/2023	09/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s Inci	uded
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES P	ER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	00,000
	ic						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO		00,000
X OTHER:		1_					SOUDINES SINCE FUNT	\$	
							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	II ED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)		
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED NON-OW							BODILY INJURY (Per accident PROPERTY DAMAGE		
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS C						-	(Per accident)	\$	
		+							
	UR MS-MADE						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
DED RETENTION \$	MS-MADE					3	AGGREGATE	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION		+ +					PER OTH-	3	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIV							E,L, EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is include as additional insured including products and completed operations for general liability per CGL084 and auto liability when required by written contract General Liability and Auto Liability are primary and non-contributory for the certificate holder when required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to general liability, auto liability, and workers' compensation for the certificate holders when required by written contract. Cancellation 30- days' notice of cancellation applies except 10-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions									
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION									
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.									
CITY OF HOLLYWO	OD		ľ	AUTHOF	RIZED REPRESEN	TATIVE			
2600 HOLLYWOOD	BLVD #303			T	anlana	1	10110		
HOLLYWOOD			FL 33020	\mathcal{D}_{c}	arlene	cauzar	cque		

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

FL 33020



INSURED

INSURER B : Aspen American Insurance Company

DTRAYNOR

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/29/2023

43460

CERTIFICATE	OF LIABILITY	INSURANCE
-------------	---------------------	-----------

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Diane Traynor PRODUCER CAL Risk Management 23 Eganfuskee Street Suite 102 PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (561) 776-9001 FAX (A/C, No): (561) 427-6730 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Dtraynor@callic.com Jupiter, FL 33477 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A : FFVA Mutual Insurance Company 10385

> **INSURER C : INSURER D** : **INSURER E :**

Thermo Air, Inc.
2875 North 29th Avenue
Hollywood, FL 33020-1505

INSURER F :								
CO	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:							
IN C E	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.							
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUI		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ \$	
						MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ \$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ \$	
	OTHER:					771000010 0010 101 1100	s	
)	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	5	
-1	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ \$	
							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$	_					\$	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		W084000000000000	0///0000	0///0004	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
		N/A X	WC84008020592023A	9/1/2023	9/1/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
в	Equipment Floater			0/4/0000	0/4/0004	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
В			BINDER-IM00N7322	9/1/2023	9/1/2024	Leased/Rented		175,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) (IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades)

Waiver of subrogation applies to Workers' Compensation for the certificate holders when required by written contract. Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except 10-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
Hollywood, FL 33020					
	per les				

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



CEDTIEICAT LIADILITY INCLIDANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS SUIDD AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CONFERCE AND INC. CENTRE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CONFERCE AND INC. CENTRE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CONFERCE AND INC. CENTRE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OLO FOR NUERANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CONFERCE AND INC. CENTRE BERRESENTATE OR RODOLOGIER, AND THE CENTRE INSURGET NEEDER NOT AN EXTENDED TO INSURANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE DOLO FOR NUERANCE DOES N'ELL'ANSIND BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE DOLO FOR NUERANCE AND INC. CENTRE INSURGET NEEDER NOT AN EXAMPLE OF THE BANK AND CENTRE INSURGET NEEDER NOT AN EXAMPLE OF THE BANK AND CENTRE INSURGET NEEDER	ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						(MM/DD/YYYY)				
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR RECATIVELY AMEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURED; AUTOMATER BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ADDITIONAL INSURED Provisions or be endorsed BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT ADDITIONAL INSURED Provisions or be endorsed BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE ON INSURACE DETERDATE INSUED TO THE INSURED PROVISION COMPANY POR Sand Lucia, P. 34987 BEROW, THIS CERTIFICATE NUMBER: BEROW, THIS CONTRACT, THE POLICIES OF ENRIPHY THAT THE POLICIES DE CERTIFICATE IN MERICE THIS IS C CERTIFICATE NUMBER: BEROW, THIS CONTRACT, THE POLICIES OF ENRIPHY THAT THE POLICIES DE CERTIFICATE IN MERICE THIS IS C CERTIFIC THAT THE POLICIES OF ENRIPHY THAT THE POLICIES DE CERTIFICATE IN MERICE THIS IS C CERTIFIC THAT THE POLICIES OF ENRIPHY THAT THE POLICIES DE CONTRACT ON THE POLICY PERIOD THIS STOCKED, ON YOURTENT ADAIN AND REDURATE LISTED DO THE INSUED TO THE INSUE TO THE INTERNATION OF ANY OTHER ADDITATION OF ANY OTHER						A					
BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT DETWEEN THE ISUNK ONSURERS), AUTHORIZED BURDREAM, THIR CATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT DETWEEN THE ISUNK ONSURERS) provisions or be endorsed BURDREAM, THIR CONTROLOGIES, NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT DETWEEN THE ISUNK ONSURERS) provisions or be endorsed BURDREAM, THIR CONTROLOGIES DE LON DELEMINATION SUMMED SUPERIAL CONTRACT, DETWEEN THE ISUNK ONSURERS) BURDREAM, THIR CONTROL SUMMED SUPERIAL CONTRACT, DETWEEN THE ISUNK ONSURERS) Main Category	L I	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS							DER. THIS		
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. WINCRYATIVE, The conflicts holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed if SUBROGATION IS WARED, subject to the terms and conflictions of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsement). A statement of the conflicts does not confer rights to the certificate holder is in lease of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsement). A statement of the conflicts does not confer rights to the certificate holder is in lease of autor endorsement). International Conference of the terms and conflictions of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsement). A statement of the confliction of the terms and conflictions of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsement). International Conference of the terms and confliction of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsed of the confliction of the policy (certain policies may require an endorsed may requir		ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIR			R NEGATIVELY AMEND,	EXTE	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED	BY THE	POLICIES
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policytes) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED and configures of the policy, counter of endoced in the policy counters of the policy, count			D AND	ANÇE Fije a	EDUES NUT CONSTITU	IEAC	CONTRACT	BETWEEN T	HE ISSUING INSURE	R(S), AL	JTHORIZED
If SURGGATION IS WAVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement of this certificate on not conferrights to the certificate holder in law of advert onderment(s). Presouccerk Jainie Tillman Jainie Tillman Isourcerk Jaste Ferr Isourcerk Jaste Ferr Isourcerk Jaste Ferr Isourcerk Hollywood, FL 33020-1505 Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Coverkades CerkTillCarle Numberk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Isourcerk Ith	_			_		ll (l	ant much ha				
Constraint Contrast does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of auch nodoreament(s). Junite Tillinan Status Contrast Gray IAX end: T72-807-0083 Junite Tillinan ISXIII Status Contrast Gray IAX end: T72-807-0083 Jondon Tillinan ISXIII Status ISXIII Status Male Jondon Tillinan ISXIII Status Male Male Jondon Tillinan ISXIII Status Male Male Jondon Tillinan ISXIII Status Male Male Male Jondon Tillinan ISXIII Status Male Male Male Jasse Tolling Status Insumma 2 Insumma 2 Insumma 2 Insumma 2 Jasse Tolling Status CENTIFICATE NUMBER: The ISIN TOLING Status Male Revision NUMER The ISIN TOLING Status Insumma 2 Revision NUMER R		SUBROGATION IS WAIVED. SI	ver is a	the to	orms and conditions of the	policy(i	es) must na sv. cortain n	olicies may	AL INSURED provisio	nsorp: nt ∆et	e endorsed.
Jamine Tilman Ord4 SW Vilage Ckwy Port Sant Luda, FL 34987 Port Sant Luda, Part Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Port Port Sant Sant Sant Port Port Sant Sant Sant Port Port Port Sant Sant Sant Sant Port Port Port Port Port Port Port Por									require un endorsente		
Jamine Tilman Ord4 SW Vilage Ckwy Port Sant Luda, FL 34987 Port Sant Luda, Part Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Sant Port Port Sant Sant Sant Port Port Sant Sant Sant Port Port Port Sant Sant Sant Sant Port Port Port Port Port Port Port Por	PRÓ	DUCER				CONTA	CT Courtney	Grav			
10645 WV Illage Owy Port Sant Lude, FL 3487 INSURE 5. INSURE 5. INSURE 5. HISURE 0. 25178 INSURE 5. INSURE 5. INSURE 5. HISURE 0. 25178 INSURE 5. INSURE 5. INSURE 5. 10557 Shorth 29h Ave Holiywood, FL 33020-1505 INSURE 5. INSURE 5. INSURE 5. 2000 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION NUMBER: INSURE 5. INSURE 5. 2000 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: INSURE 5. 2000 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: INSURE 5. 2000 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION THE FORDER DE 2010 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION NUMBER: INSURE 5. INSURE 5. 2000 FERSION DE 2010 FERSION DE 201	Jar	nine Tillman				PHONE	772-38		FAX	772-8	73-8063
Port Sant Lude, PL 34937 NBURER 2, 24397 NBURER 2, Staf Fam Mutual Autonoble Insurance Company 25178 NBURER 2, Staf Fam Mutual Autonoble Insurance Company 2517 NBURER 2, Staf Fam Mutual Autonoble Insurance Company 251 NBURER 2, Staf Fam Mutual Autonoble Insurance Company	100	644 SW Village Okwy				E-MAIL	courtney				
Insumera : State Farm Support Automobile Insurance Company 20178 Insumera :: State Farm Support Automobile Insurance Company 20178 Insumera :: State Farm Support Automobile Insurance Company 20178 Insumera :: Insurera ::: Insurera ::: Insurera ::: Insurera ::: Insurera :::: Insurera :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		• •				ADDRE					
HEURED Interno Air, Inc Insurers 8: 2273 North 28th Ave Hollywood, FL 33020-1505 Insurers 0: 2275 North 28th Ave Hollywood, FL 33020-1505 Insurers 0: 2000 COLLEGATE CENTIFICATE NUMBER: COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBER: COVERAGE INSURER 0: SEXCLISORS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN NAY HAVE BERN REDUCED BY PAD CLAMS COMMERCIAL BRANCH INSURER 0: COMMERCIA							D4 1 5			00000	
Thermo Air, Inc Imsources : 2075 North 29th Ave Imsources : 2075 North 29th Ave Imsources : 2075 North 29th Ave Imsources : Hollywood, FL 3302-1505 Imsources : This Is To CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NUMBER: Imsources : TWO/CATED. NORTHIFTANDIA AVE REQUERENT, TERM OR CONTINUES OF CONTING OF ANALED AVE RECENTER FOLCY PERIOD Imsources : TORICATED. NORTHIFTANDIA AVE REQUERENT, TERM OR CONTINUES OF CONTING OF ANALED AVE RECENTER FOLCES OF CONTING PERIOD Imsources : COMPARED. LIABULTY Imsources : Imsources : Imsources : Imsources : Imsources : Ims	INCI	IRED		_				ann Muluai A		mpany	20170
2075 North 29h Ave Hellywood, FL 33020-1505 HouseR t: HouseR t: HouseR t: Revision Number COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Revision Number RevisionN	In ac					INSURE	RB:				
Hollywood, FL 33020-1505 Insurement all COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: This IS TO CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: This IS TO CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OF MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIPTION THAT PARLES FOR THE POLICIES DESCRIPTION OF OFFICIAL THE TERMS COMPACTIONS THE ONLINE AND CONDITIONS OF SUCCE PARLIABILITY INFORMATION THE OF INSURANCE COMPACTIONS FOLLOCYNUMBER INFORMATION FOLLOCYNUMARY						INSURE	RC:				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: NUMBER: NOTWITATO NOTWITATANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TEM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DIOLCMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE SPECT OW WH						INSURE	RD:				
COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CENTRY THAT THE POLICES OF SUBJECT TO SUBJECT TO THE INSURED ADDRESS FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NUMBER: NOTATED. NOTWITH RESPECT TO VHICK THE POLICES OF OWNER DELY THE POLICES DESCRIPTION OF ANY A		Hollywood, FL 33020-1	05			INSURE	RE:				
THS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURANCE ANTERD MANED AGOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD. INDICATES. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUISIVENENT, TERM DO CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO MULCH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY. VIEW TYPE OF NAURANCE AFFORDED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONSTRUCT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO MULCIP SERVICE VIEW TYPE OF NAURANCE ADDITION OF OWNERS OF SUCH POLICY INMERS Image: Constraint of the insurance ADDITION OF OWNERS OF SUCH POLICY INMERS Image: Constraint of the insurance ADDITION OF OWNERS OF SUCH POLICY INMERS Image: Constraint of the insurance ADDITION OF OWNERS OF SUCH POLICY INMERS Image: Constraint of the insurance ADDITION OF OWNERS OF SUCH POLICY INMERS Image: Constraint of the insurance Image: Constraint of the insurance of the i	_		_			INSURE	RF:				
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LINITS SHOWIN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LINITS SHOWIN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LINITS SHOWIN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LINITS SHOWIN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICY WILLIGHT STANDARD IN THE SPECET TO ALL THE S		and a second		_					Contraction of the local division of the loc		
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWM MAY HAY. BEEREN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. Image: the insurance in											
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. ITTER TOP OF INFLAME ITTER POLICY MUMBER ICAMASERIAL LABILITY INTERNATION OF CONTROL OF INFLAMENCE ICAMASERIAL CONTROL OF ADDRESS S ICAMASERIAL CONTROL OF CONTROL OF ADDRESS S ICAMASERIAL LABILITY INTERNATION OF CONTROL OF ADDRESS ICAMASERIAL CONTROL OF CONTROL OF ADDRESS S ICAMASERIAL CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF ADDRESS S ICAMASERIAL CONTROL OF CONTR											
LTR Introduction Introducti			UCH POL	ICIES	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE						
COMMERCIAL DEBLETY S CLAINS-MADE OCCUR CLAINS-MADE OCCUR CLAINS-MADE OCCUR CREME AGGREGATE S CREME AGGREGATE S PRODUCTS - CONVERPACE S CREME AGGREGATE S PRODUCTS - CONVERPACE S CREME AGGREGATE S CREME ONLY SCHEDUED SCHEDUED SCHEDUED<	INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIW	ITS	
CLAMS-MADE OCCUR S GEN_AGGREGATE MED EXP (Any one parton) S GEN_AGGREGATE MED EXP (Any one parton) S GEN_AGGREGATE MED EXP (Any one parton) S Chiefe: PROJUCTB: COMPLEXANT S A ATOMOBILE LABILITY S GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ A ATOMOBILE LABILITY S GOUNTOS ONLY X 100000 A COMPRED SINCE CHIMIT & Project B S GOUNT NUMPY (Per parton) S A MONOGRED ON AUTOR SCHEDUED Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 SOULY NUMPY (Per parton) S A MONOGRED ON AUTORS ONLY X 1000 SCHEDUED X S GENERAL AGGREGATE S UMBRELIALAR OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE S GENERAL AGGREGATE S MONOGRED ONE STORE TORENT ON AUTORS ONLY X 10 N A S GENERAL AGGREGATE S MONOGRED ONE STORE STORE CLAIMS-MADE S S GENERAL AGGREGATE S MONOGRED ONE STORE STORE STORE CLAIMS-MADE S S GENERAL AGGREGATE S MONOGRED ONE STORE STO				1			1	1	EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
Image: Contract of the contract									DAMAGE TO RENTED	5	
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PERSONAL A ADV INURY 3 GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PERSONAL A ADV INURY 3 GENERAL AGGREGATE 1 PERSONAL A ADV INURY 3 A TOMOBILE LIABILITY 8 1 PERSONAL SADY INUER 3 A TOMOBILE LIABILITY 8 1000000 8 1000000 A MONOMED AVITOS ONLY XITOS ONLY Y Y Y 59-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 900LIX INURY IPP events) 5 A MONOMED AVITOS ONLY XITOS ONLY Y Y Y 59-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 900LIX INURY IPP events) 5 A MONOMED AVITOS ONLY XITOS ONLY Y Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 900LIX INURY IPP events) 5 A MONOMED AVITOS ONLY Y Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 900LIX INURY IPP events) 5 5 A MONOMED CCCUR CCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 <td>į i</td> <td></td>	į i										
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ POLICY GERTAL AGGREGATE \$ AUTOMOBILE LABILITY \$ \$ AUTOS ONLY \$ \$ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY \$ BOELC NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ BOELC NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ BOELC NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ OCOLUX NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ BOELC NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ BOELC NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ OCOLUX NULLY IP er exolored \$ \$ DESCRUTION OF DERATIONS 1/ COCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 1*), Additional Remarks Schedule, may be stached firmer space is required) Certificate holder Is included as additional Insured including orgoing operations to rauto liability. Auto Liability of th											
POLICY PEGC LOC PRODUCTS - COMPAGE & AUTOMODEL LABLITY SCHEDULED PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NAME \$ ANTANTO SCHEDULED PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NAME \$ AUTOMODEL LABLITY SCHEDULED Y Y \$ ANTANTO SCHEDULED NONCONNED NONCONNED \$ AUTOMODEL LABLITY NONCONNED NONCONNED NONCONNED \$ AUTOMODEL LABLITY NONCONNED NONCONNED \$ PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NET \$ AUTOMODEL LABLITY NONCONNED NONCONNED NONCONNED \$ PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NET \$ BODIC TYNUERY (Per scalant) NATO SONLY Y Y \$ \$ PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NET \$ WBREELALLALAB OCCUR CCUR Y Y \$ \$ PRODUCTS - COMPAGE NET \$ \$ WBREEL COMPERSATIONS CCUR CCUR CCUR \$ A \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <td>1</td> <td></td>	1										
OTHER: COMBINED SINCLE LIMIT \$ A TOMORBILE LIMIT SCHEDULED \$ \$ A WATO OWNED SCHEDULED \$ OWNED SCHEDULED SCHEDULED \$ A WATOS ONLY SCHEDULED SCHEDULED \$ OWNED SCHEDULED SCHEDULED \$ ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY Y Y \$ SHOLLONS ONLY ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY Y Y ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY Y Y ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY ANTOS ONLY Y Y Sector CALMASTON ANTOS ONLY S PROPERTY DAVAGE \$ PROPERTY DAVAGE S CALMASTON S PROPERTY DAVAGE \$ AND EXPLOYERS' LUBELTY Y/N N/A ELCOHOCURRECONNERSENCE S \$ ANYPROPERTY DAVAGE S S S S \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td></td>										-	
ATOMOBILE LUBIT COMPOSELE LUBIT \$ 100000 ATOMOBILE LUBIT SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY Y Y 59-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 BODLY INURY (Per paraton) \$ A MANDALLALUAB AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY Y Y 59-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 BODLY INURY (Per paraton) \$ Image: Description of the second of t				6				(I	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		
A AVY AUTO SCHEDULED Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ A AVTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Y Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ A AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY X Y Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2023 09/01/2024 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY X Y Y Y S9-6786-D98 09/01/2024 09/01/2024 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ BODIY INJURY (P				-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
A A Convertion of the convertication of											0000
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NEP I I DESCRIPTION OF DERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 141, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Image: Schedule in the space is required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CANCELLATION City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Stature Described programmers										-	
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Paracedenti * AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Paracedenti * UMBRELLALAB OCCUR S AUTOS ONLY S UMBRELLALAB OCCUR RETENTIONS AGGREGATE S DED RETENTIONS S AGGREGATE S WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS !LABILITY S S AND EMPLOYERS !LABILITY N/A E.L. CACH ACCIDENT S MORKERS COMPENSATION N/A E.L. CACH ACCIDENT S MORKERS COMPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedulo, may be attached if more space is required) EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedulo, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional incured including orgoing operations for auto liability. Auto Liability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the cartificate holders when required by written contrac	Α	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		Y	59-6786-D98		09/01/2023	09/01/2024	The second se	-	
UMBRELLA LAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DED RETENTION S CLAIMS-MADE AGREGATE \$ WORKERS COMPRESATION AND EMPLOYEES LAB CIAIMS-MADE S WORKERS COMPRESATION S PER S AND EMPLOYERS LABBLTY YIN S EL AND EMPLOYERS LABBLTY YIN N/A EL DESCRIPTION OFENATIONE/EXECUTIVE S OFFICER/MARKENER/CLUDEDP N/A EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 181, Additional Remarks Schedulo, may be attached if more space is required) EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 181, Additional Remarks Schedulo, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional Insured including orgoing operations for auto liability. Auto Liability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BÉFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. </td <td></td> <td>AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY									
Excess Lua CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION AGGREGATE AND EMPLOYERS' LUBLITY YIN ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE YIN ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE YIN ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE YIN MANDEMPROPRETOR DEPROPRETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE YIN MANDEMPROPRETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE YIN DESCRIPTION OF DEPRATIONS below YIN DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 181, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Liability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancell										\$	
DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPORENS LIBUTY AND EMPORTS' LIBUTY AND AND AND AND ANT AND AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND AND ANT AND ANT AND ANT AND		UMBRELLA LAS OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND DEMPLOYERS LABILITY ANY PROPIET TORMARTINGREXECUTIVE COMPLETORMARTINGREXECUTIVE MAND EMPLOYERS LABILITY ANY PROPIET TORMARTINGREXECUTIVE COMPLETORMARTINGREXECUTIVE MAND EMPLOYERS LABILITY ANY PROPIET TORMARTINGREXECUTIVE COMPLETORMARTINGREXECUTIVE MAND EMPLOYERS LABILITY ANY PROPIET TORMARTINGREXECUTIVE CHARTER ANY PROPIET TORMARTINGREXECUTIVE MAND EMPLOYERS LABILITY MAND EMPLOYERS MAND EMPLOYERS MAND EMPLOYERS MAND MAND EMPLOYERS MAND EMPLOYER		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-	ADE						AGGREGATE	5	
AND EMPLOYEES LABALITY Y/N ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N OFFICE/INVESTIGATION OF DEPENTIONS below Image: Statistic Statiste Statiste Statistic Statistic Statistic Statiste Stat		DED RETENTION \$								S	
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Image: Construction of the image: Construction of t		AND THEN OVER OUT ON THE STA							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
Mandatory in NHI EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 181, Additional Remarka Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 181, Additional Remarka Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional Insured including orgoing operations for auto liability. Auto Llability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303		ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Liability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CANCELLATION City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			/\^//	١.					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	E S	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 191, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Liability is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) Certificate Holder CANCELLATION City of Holiywood 2600 Holiywood Bivd #303 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		If yes, describe under	1								
Certificate holder Is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Llability Is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 City of Hollywood Blvd #303	-	DEGONAL HONOL OF ELECTION OF COMPANY		-							
Certificate holder Is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Llability Is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premlum per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 City of Hollywood Blvd #303										1	
Certificate holder Is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Llability Is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 City of Hollywood Blvd #303											
Certificate holder Is included as additional Insured including ongoing operations for auto liability. Auto Llability Is primary and non-contributorywhen required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 City of Hollywood Blvd #303	DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / I OCATIONS /	EHICI ES 4	ACOP	101 Additional Romadia Sebada	le meu k	attached Home	A ánaco la moule	ed)		
whiten contract. Waiver of subrogation applies to auto liability for the certificate holders when required by written contract Cancellation 30-days' notice of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 AUTHOR/EER/EER/SERVATIVE								• •		tonwher	required by
of cancellation applies except I0-days for non-payment of premium per policy terms and conditions. IFB-080-23-JJ: SRWWTP Server Room HVAC Upgrades) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303 City of Hollywood Bivd #303											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED FERRESENTATIVE								,			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED FERRESENTATIVE											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED FERRESENTATIVE		APO 22 11: SDMM/TD Soties Boo		linar	vdos)						
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303	IFD	-000-23-33. SRVVV IF Server Room	I TIVAG	opgia	1065/						
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303											
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION		- Classical And Andrewson		
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Bivd #303 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd #303 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						SHO	ULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE	CANCEL	
2600 Hollywood Blvd #303	ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS						FIAEKED IM				
AUTHORUEDREPRESENTATIVE											
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	2600 Hollywood Blvd #303										
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 333	01		1		Id K				
/ @ 1968-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserve			-	-			VI/au	88-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION	All rig	hts reserved

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Form 13

Bond Form

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the principal has submitted the accompanying SOLICITATION, dated <u>May 29</u>_____20 24 for

> Solicitation #: IFB-195-24-WV Solicitation Title: HOLLYWOOD CITYHALL CHILLER REPLACEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said SOLICITATION within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the SOLICITATION as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said SOLICITATION within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said SOLICITATION and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said SOLICITATION.

In accordance with Florida State Statute 255.05, Payment, Performance and Bid Bonds may be required for construction projects that are over \$200,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bound parties have executed this statement under their seal(s) this 29th

, 20_24_, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party day of May being hereto affixed and these presents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL:

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

litness

Address 2875 Nayth Mc

Signature of Individual

C RENIPEWIT

Address 2875 N. 29th Are.

Hollywood, FL 33020

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION:

Attest:

Secretary

Thermo Air, Inc.

Name of Corporation

2875 N 29 Ave	
Business Address	1 des
Hollywood, FL 33020	6 8 3
By: CAffix Corporate Seal)	
C. Reni Dewit	
Printed Name	£
President	
Official Title	

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

, certify that I am the secretary of the , Robert H Seit

Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond; that _____

_____who signed the said bond on behalf of the Principal, was then ______

_____of said Corporation; that I know his signature, and his signature thereto is genuine,

and that said bond was duly signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its governing body.

(SEAL)

Secretary

Approved Solicitation Bond

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:

BY: (Affix Corporate Seal)

Name of Local Agency

American Southern Insurance Company

Corporate Surety 365 Northridge Rd. Suite 250 Business Address

Atlanta, GA 30350

Jason S. Centrella

Attorney-in-Fact

11481 Old St Augustine Road Ste 104

Business Address Jacksonville, FL 32258

STATE OF OHIO

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared,

<u>Jason S. Centrella</u> to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the American Southern Insurance Company

that the has been authorized by <u>American Southern Insurance Company</u> to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2024_

Notary Public, State of Ohio

and

My Commission Expires:

- END OF SECTION-



Laurle A Krokos Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires; September 26, 2027

ii iyo

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 3715 Northside Parkway, NW Suite 4-800

ê

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 723030 Atlanta, GA 31139-0030

Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Scott E. Stoltzner of Hoover, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jeffery L. Booth of Blacklick, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Melanie J. Stokes of Atlanta, Georgia; Jason S. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; or Omar G. Guerra of Overland Park, Kansas, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2023.

Attest:	WILLEEN INSURA	American Southern Insurance Comp	запу
By: _	SEAL SEAL	By: Scott G. Thompson, President	
STATE OF GEORGIA	E07 1030		
Company, the corporation described in and w	hich executed the above instrume	Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being b 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of , nt; that he knows the seal of the said corporation his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.	on; that the seal affixed to the
sala instrument is such corporate seal, that it v	vas so anixeo ano tnat ne signeo i	his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.	hife NOTARY
STATE OF GEORGIA SS: COUNTY OF FULTON		Kanesha White Counceston Council And Counc	PUBLIC
I, the undersigned, a Vice President of and attached Power of Attorney remains in fu Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Att	Ill force and has not been revoke	Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY d; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the	
Signed and sealed at the City of Atlant		May 2024	
Power No. 55167		Robert H. Knight, Executive Vice Pr	esident

American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2023

ASSETS		LIABILITIES	
Bonds	\$95,221,504	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense	\$57,417,146
Stocks	16,650,310	Reserve for Uncarned Premiums	28,756,247
Cash & Cash Equivalents	13,110,500	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	7,615,869
Agents Balances	16,994,858	Payable to Parents, Subsidiaries and Affiliates	273,203
Other Assets	5,987,490	Other Liabilities	2,127,845
		Total Liabilities	\$96,190,310
		POLICYHOLDERS'S SUPLUS	·
		Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	48,774,352
		Total Policy holders' Surplus	51,774,352
Total Assets	\$147,964,662	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$147,964,662

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

CERTIFICATE

4

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

President Chief Financial Officer

State of Georgia **County of Fulton**

On the 26st day of February 2024, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally know of to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal Onio ission of the Commission WELE company thereto by authority of their office.

M NOTARY COB

PUBLIC

UNTY

Melonie Coppola, Notary Public My Commission Expires, May 17, 2026